RESOLUTION NO. 2015-50

RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2014-152, ENTITLED "RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR THE REPRESENTATION OF CITY COUNCIL, SOLICITOR AND MAYOR IN CONNECTION WITH PENDING LITIGATION."

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on April 8, 2014, adopted Resolution No. 2014-152, entitled "Resolution authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Agreement for the representation of City Council, Solicitor and Mayor in connection with pending litigation;" and

WHEREAS there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services Contract awarded to Robert J. Pinizzotto, Esquire, in connection with pending litigation as authorized by Resolution No. 2014-152; by Change Order to Contract No. C14-0130; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested herein are available.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland as follows:

- 1. That Resolution No. 2014-152, entitled "Resolution authorizing the execution of a Professional Services Agreement for the representation of City Council, Solicitor and Mayor in connection with pending litigation" be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the Contract by \$301.00 in connection with pending litigation.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an amendatory supplemental Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. C14-0130, in the amount of \$301.00.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	_

DEPARTMENT OF LAW RICHARD P. TONETTA, ESQUIRE Director and City Solicitor 640 Wood Street Vineland, NJ 08360 (856) 794-4000 ext. 4600 (856) 405-4632 (Fax)

January 15, 2015

TO : Mayor Ruben Bermudez, President Fanucci and Members of City Council

RE : Amendatory Supplemental Change Order to Contract No. C14-0130

Completion of Pending Litigation

Dear Mayor Bermudez, President Fanucci and Members of City Council:

I am requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C14-0130, issued to Robert Pinizzotto, Esquire, for pending litigation. This Contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2014-152, adopted by City Council on April 8, 2014.

The change order requested in the amount of \$301.00 will provide for complet ion of pending litigation. This change order will increase the original contract amount from \$10,000.00 to \$10,301.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is hereby requested may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-4.1 et seq.

Very truly yours,

Richard P. Tonetta, Esq. Solicitor, City of Vineland

RPT/s1